

Ticco Foods  
Unit B2Y, Skyway 14  
Colder way, Colnbrook  
Slough , SL3 0BQ

Tel: 01753 685444  
Fax: 01753 680543  
E-mail: sales@ticco.co.uk

## PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

### General Information

Product code :	3364
Name of food :	TORTA TIRAMISU TONDO PRE-CUT -3364
Ingredients list :	Water –Sugar –Rehydrated skim milk –Glucose,fructose syrup ;Vegetable oil (Coconut) –Wheat flour –Eggs –White wine –Vegetable fats (Palm –Palm;kernel –Coconut) –Egg yolk (3%) –Stabilizer Sorbitol syrup — Glucose syrup –Rehydrated soluble coffee (2%) –Modified starch –Marsala wine (0.5%) –Emulsifiers Mono–and diglycerides of fatty acids –Mono–and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono–and diglycerides of fatty acids and Lecithins (of sunflower) –Dextrose –Cocoa –Thickeners Sodium alginate –Amidated pectin and Xanthan gum –Artificial flavors –Milk proteins –Starch (of wheat) –Raising agents Disodium diphosphate and Sodium hydrogen carbonate –Lactose –Salt –Alcohol –Maltodextrins.
Net Quantity :	1260 g
Shelf life :	12 months
Country of origin :	Italy
Storage condition :	–18°C / 0°F
Condition of use :	If placed at a temperature of –12°C, consume within 30 days. If placed at a temperature of –6°C, consume within 7 days. If placed at a temperature of +4°C, consume within 3 days. Do not re-freeze after thawing and it can be stored in refrigerator.

### Allergen Information

Celery/Celериac	Absent	Molluscs	Absent
Cereals Containing Gluten	Present	Mustard	Absent
Crustaceans	Absent	Peanuts	Absent
Egg	Present	Sesame	Absent
Fish	Absent	Soya	May contain
Lupin	Absent	Sulphites(Sulphur Dioxide)	Absent
Milk	Present	Nuts	May contain

Print this document and shall accompany the finished product for its duration

For any more information, please contact TICCO head office.